
Chairman’s Report 

23rd July – 9th September 

 
Sunday 23rd July 

3 p.m. 

Chepstow Town Council – Civic Reception 

Bulwark Community Centre, Chepstow 

Sunday 30th July 

3 p.m. 

Abergavenny Town Council – Civic Service 

Abergavenny Baptist Church 

Thursday 3rd August Citizenship Ceremony 

Saturday 5th August 

2 p.m. 

Lord Mayor’s Garden Party and Strawberry Tea 

The Mansion House, Fyfone 

Sunday 6th August 

6 p.m. 

High Sheriff of Gwent – Garden Party 

Nelson Garden, Monmouth 

Wednesday 9th August 

3 – 5 p.m. 

Afternoon Tea at the Vale of Glamorgan Agricultural Show 

Fonmon Castle Grounds 

Saturday 12th August 

 

Chepstow Show 

Chepstow Racecourse 

Saturday 19th August 

4.30 p.m. 

Exhibition of Artwork 

The Nelson Museum, Monmouth 

Sunday 20th August 

11 a.m. 

Holywell Community - Service followed by Picnic Lunch 

St Mary’s Priory Church 

Friday 25th August 

12.30 p.m. 

Torfaen Play Service – Presentations to play service staff for 

Torfaen, Blaenau Gwent and Monmouthshire 

Victory Church, Torfaen 

Monday 28th August 

6.30 p.m. 

Festival Lunch Reception 

St Mary’s Priory Centre 

Thursday 31st August 

11 a.m. 

Rhondda Cynon Taf – Civic Service 

St John’s Church, Porth 

Friday 1st September 

1.30 p.m. 

Funeral of Mayor of Neath Port Talbot Council 

St David’s Church, Neath 

Sunday 3rd September 

2 – 5 p.m. 

Tour of Fonmon Castle followed by Afternoon Tea 

Fonmon Castle, Barry 

Wednesday 6th September Queen’s Baton Relay for the 2018 Commonwealth 2018 

Monmouth School, Monmouth 

Thursday 7th September Citizenship Ceremony 

Saturday 9th September 

All Day 

Usk Show 

Usk Showground, Gwernesney Nr Usk 

Saturday 9th September 

6.30 p.m. 

 

Caldicot Male Voice Choir Gala Concert 

Caldicot Leisure Centre 

 


